State Employees Granted Time-off for Voting
The state of Georgia has a longstanding policy of granting employees time-off from work to vote in federal, state, county, or municipal elections. State law provides employees up to two hours of paid leave for voting purposes, to the extent that such time off does not seriously interfere with agency operations. 
According to State Personnel Board Rule 16(12), under certain circumstances, employees must be provided up to two hours of paid leave for voting time. The Rule states:

Employees who need time off from work to vote in local, state or national general elections and primaries are eligible for up to two hours of paid leave at the beginning or end of their regular workday. Employees who are scheduled to begin work two hours after the polls open or end work at least two hours before the polls close are not eligible for voting leave.

As with any foreseeable absence, employees should request and obtain approval from their supervisor in advance of taking time off to vote, and should schedule the time off in a manner that minimally disrupts normal agency operations.

Guidance and Practical Examples

Election Day is Tuesday November 6, 2012. Typically, polling places throughout the state of Georgia open at 7:00 a.m. and close at 7:00 p.m. However, with many employees working different schedules, the Department of Administrative Services (DOAS) HRA is making best practice recommendations regarding time off to vote. 
The second page of the document below provides some practical examples of how Rule 16(12) should be applied:
>>Voting Time Memo from Commissioner Sid Johnson
